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No.27 25th April 1990 Nauru 
G.N.NO.131/1990. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

BIRTHS, DEATHS AND MARRIAGES ORDINANCE 1957-1967 

SECTION 20 (1) (al 

RECOGNITION OF MINISTER EMPOWERED TO SOLEMNISE 

MARRIAGES AND PERFORM OTHER RELIGIOUS RITES 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that at its meeting held on 

12th April, 1990, the Cabinet has approved Father Geoff Brumn SVD, 

to be deemed to reside on Nauru and recognised him to be a Minister 

empowered to solemnise marriages and other religious ceremonies 

for and on behalf of the Nauru Catholic Church, during the period 

of absence of Reverend Father Bernard Lahn from the Island. 

DATED this 18th day of the month of April, Nineteen Hundred and 

Ninety . 

V.S.MANI, 
SECRETARY TO CABINET. 
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No.27 
G.N.No.132!1990. 

25th April 1990 

, . ' REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

NAURU .. PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968 

SECTIONS 5(1) AND 12(1) 

APPOINTMENT OF CHAIRMAN AND MEMBERS OF THE 

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet, at its meeting 
held on 12th April, 1990, has -

1) Pursuant to Section 7, .subsection (1) of the Nauru Phosphate 
Royalties Trust Ordinance 1968, terminated the appointment 
of Mr. David Allan Morgan ( appointed by Cab1net under Section 5 
subsection (1) Clause (b) of the Trust Ord1nance) with effect 
from 22nd December, 1989, 

2) Pursuant to Section 5, subsection (1) Clause (b) of the Trust 
O~dinance, appointed Mr.Theodore Conrad Moses, the Republic's ~ 
Consul-General in Melbourne, to be a member of the Trust with ~ 
effect from 22nd December, 1989, 

3) Pursunat to Section 12, subsection (1) of the Trust Ordinance, 
simultaneously appointed Mr.Theodore Conrad Moses to be the 
Chairman of the Trust with effect from 22nd December, 1989, 
and 

4) Recognised the appointment by the Nauru Local Goverl~ent Council 
of Mr.David Allan Morgan to be a member of the Trust, pursuant 
to Section 5, sUbsection (1) Clause Ic) of the Ordinance, 
with effect from 22nd December, 1989. 

DATED this 18th Day of the month of April, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety. 

G.N.NO.133/1990. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

V.S.MANI, 
SECRETARY TO CABINET 

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH & EDUCATION 

DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 

CONDITION FOR THE AWARD OF SCHOLARSHIPS 

cT IS NOTIFIED for general information that the Cabinet has, at 
its meeting held on 2nd April, 1990, approved the following:-

CONDITIONS OF AWARD OF SCHOLARSHIPS 

1) A candidate who is a Nauruan citizen and who is within the 
age limit determined in paragraph 7 below, is eligible to 
sit the examination and be awarded a sholarshipl 

2) A maximum of 10 scholarships may be awarded at each level, 

.. 
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No.27 25th April 1990 Nauru 
G.N.NO.133/1990.(cont'dl 

3) A scaled score of more than one standard deviation above the 
Mean in the scholarship examination (which is approximately 
equal to 55% pass) constitutes the cut-off point for the purpose 
of the scholarship awards. Any candidate who attains a scales 
score to or greater than the cut-off point is eligible for 
award of scholarsip. The awards will be given in descending 
order of marks up to ten awards at each level. The Cabinet, 
upon recommendation of the Minister, may award a higher number 
of scholarships if the circumstances warrant; 

4) If the number of candidates who attain a score equal to or 
higher than the cut-off point is less that the number of 
awards available, the Cabinet, on the recommendation 

5) 

of the Minister, may award scholarships to candidates who 
scores marks below the cut-off point if the candidates meet 
the following criteria -

(a) if a candidate's total scale score is above the Mean; 
and 

(b) that the total educational record indicates that the candidate 
has maintained good record of attendance, social behaviour, 
and high academic achievements at class examinations; 

Publication of the results of the scholarship examinations 
will be made through Government media for candidates who achieve 
a scaled score equal to or greater than the Mean; 

6) The Cabinet, on the recommendation of the Minister, may withdraw 
scholarship from an awardee if the behaviour and performance 
of the awardee warrant such action; 

7) A student may sit the scholarship examination once only at 
each level. A Grade six cfndidate who is over the age of 12 
fears and 6 months, or a From four candidate who is over the 
age of 16 years and 6 months, on or before the 31st December 
in the year in which scholarship examinations are held, is 
not eligible to sit the examination except with the approval 
of the Minister. 

~ DATED this 6th Day of the Month of April, Nineteen Hundred and 
Ninety. 

G.N.NO.134/1990. 

NAME OF PARTY: 

DATE OF ENGAGEMENT: 

ENGAGEMENT TO MARRY 

V.S.MANI, 
SECRETARY TO CABINET. 

1. ROVELIK KUN of Buada District and DARRINA 
MOSES of Aiwo District. 

2. CHARLES HIRAM of Denig District and FAITH 
AMWANO of Nibok District. 

1. 30 March, 1990 

2. 10 April, 1990 

CR.K.CLODUMAR M.P. 
A/SECRETARY 

NAURU LOCAL GOVERNMENT COUNCIL. 



-4-
• . 

.' . 
______ ~N~O~.~2~7--_,~~--~~~~------=2~5~t~h~ArP~il 1990 __________________ ~N~a~u~r~u~ ____ ___ 

'. G.N.No. 135 /1990. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Milka 
Denitage of Buada District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Milka 
Denitage had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Co~~ittee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Anetan 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Aiwo 
Buada 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Boe 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Anibare 
Boe 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Yaren 
Yaren 
Buada 
Buada 
Duada 
Buada 
.1enigomodu 

eneng 
Leneng 
/-leneng 
Meneng 
Yaren 

PORT 
NO: 

25 
143 
144 
183 
187 
191 
111 

59 
137 

54 
101 
102 
298 

38 
43 

333 
128 
139 

77 
249 
318 
319 
338 

66 
48 
96 

182 
220 
329 
146 
154 
267 
351 
280 
228 
262 
229 
327 
141 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Queirang 
Areb 
Badanni 
Madang 
Aream 
Anibijaro 
Okoe 
Aeape 
Anuer 
Anaoa 
Autong 
Idobure 
Anibubu 
Ijati 
Ijati 
Bwitani 
Atibenar 
Ubwidugu, Bwidugu 
Atongeboge 
Ateijibab 
Anamaragi 
Anamaragi 
Idonga 
Eidagauwe 
Ijati 
Dobuadedar 
Eatdedabage 
Aeape 
Atubwinwnor 
Anota 
Anota 
Atamaruro 
Bangabanga 
Ariyeyen 
Atongoque 
Anernet 
Anoerara 
Anemet 
Aningabwe 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

66/88 
66/98 
66/88 
66/88 
66/88 
66/88 
66/88 
66/88 
66/88 
66/88 
66/88 
66/88 
31/83 
31/83 
31/83 
52/65 
52/65 
52/65 
52/65 
52/65 
52/65 
52/65 
12/76 
52/65 
52/65 
52/65 
52/65 
42/57 
52/65 
20/63 
52/65 
38/61 
22/66 
31/83 
52/65 
52/65 
52/65 
31/83 
52/65 

SHARE: 

1/32 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/8 (LTO) 
1/16 \i"':i'O) 
1/16 ~O) 
1/16 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (LTO) 
1/12 (L')'O) 
1/9 
1/9 
1/9 
8/315 
8/315 
8/315 
8/315 
8/315 
8/315 
8/315 
1/14 
8/63 
8/63 
8/63 n 
8/63 ..., 
8/63 
8/63 
1/42 
1/42 
1/8 
1/7 
1/15 
1/40 
1/40 
4/63 
1/3 
1/4 
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G.N.No. 136 /1990. 
DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined 
of the estate of the late Milka Denitage 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

that the beneficiaries 
are:- (a) in respect 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: 

Anabar 25 Queirang Renata H.D.Tanei 1/224 
John D.Denitage 1/224 
Debagauwe Denitage 1/224 
Zorina Denitage 1/224 
Lanny Denitage 1/224 
Stefani C. Thoma 1/224 
Brian A. Denitage 1/224 

Anabar 143 Areb Renata H.D.Tanei 1/56 
John D.Denitage 1/56 
Debagauwe Denitage 1/56 
Zorina Denitage 1/56 
Lanny Denitage 1/56 
Stefani C. Thoma 1/56 
Brian A. Denitage 1/56 

Anabar 144 Badanni As for portion No.143 c.1 Anabar 
Ewa 183 Madang -do-
Ewa 187 Aream -do-
Ewa 191 Anibijaro -do-

Anetan 111 Okoe Renata H.D.Tanei 1/112 
John D.Denitage 1/112 
Debagauwe Denitage 1/112 
Zorina Denitage 1/112 
I.,anny Denitage 1/112 
Stefani C. Thoma 1/112 
Brian A. Denitage 1/112 

Ewa 59 Aeape As for portion No.ll1 c.1 Anetan 
Ewa 137 Anuer -do-, 
Ewa 54 Anaoa Renata H.D.Tanei 1/84 

John D.Denitage 1/84 
Debagauwe Denitage 1/84 
Zorina Denitage 1/84 
Lanny Denitage 1/84 
Stefani C. Thoma 1/84 
Brian A. Denitage 1/84 

Ewa 101 Autong As for portion No.S4 p.l Ewa 
Ewa 102 Idobure -do-

Aiwo 298 Anibubu Renata H.D.Tanei 1/72 
John D.Denitage 1/72 
Debagauwe Denitage 1/72 
Zorina Denitage 1/72 
Lanny Denitage 1/72 
StefaniC. Thoma 1/72 
Brian A. Denitage 1/72 
Ta1vit Denitage 1/72 
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No. 27 25th Aeril 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 136 /1990. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Buada 38 Ijati As for portion No.298 p.l Aiwo 
Buada 43 Ijati -do-

Aiwo 333 Bwitani Renata H.D.Tanei 8/2520 
John D.Denitage 8/2520 
Debagauwe Denitage 8/2520 
Zorina Denitage 8/2520 
Lanny Denitage 8/2520 
Stefani C. Thoma 8/2520 
Brian A. Denitage 8/2520 
Talvit Denitage 8/2520 

Anibare 128 Atibenar As for portion No.333 p.l Aiwo 
Anibare 139 Ubwidugu,Bwidugu -do-
Boe 77 Atongeboge -do-
Yaren 249 Ateijibab -do-
Yaren 318 Anamaragi -do- 0 Yaren 319 Anamaragi -do-

Anibare 338 Idonga Renata H.D.Tanei 1/112 
John D.Denitage 1/112 
Debagauwe Denitage 1/112 
zorina Denitage 1/112 
Lanny Denitage 1/112 
Stefani C. Thoma 1/112 
Brian A. Denitage 1/112 
Ta1vit Denitage 1/112 

Boe 66 Eidagauwe Renata H.D.Tanei 8/504 
John D.Denitage 8/504 
Debagauwe Denitage 8/504 
Zorino Denitage 8/504 
Lanny Denitage 8/504 
Stefani C. Thoma 8/504 
Brian A. Denitage 8/504 
Talvit Denitage 8/504 

Buada 48 Ijati As for portion No.66 c.1 Boe C;; 
Buada 96 Dobuadedar -do-
Buada 182 Eatdedabage -do-
Yaren 220 Aeape -do-
Yaren 329 Atubwinumor -do-

Buada 146 Anota Renata H.D.Tanei 1/336 
John D.Denitage 1/336 
Debagauwe Denitage 1/336 
Zorina Denitage 1/336 
Lanny Denitage 1/336 
Stefani C. Thoma 1/336 
Brian A. Denitage 1/336 
Talvit Denitage 1/336 

lJtJada 154 Anota As for portion No.146 p.1 Buada 

Buada 267 Atamaruro Renata H.D.Tanei 1/64 
John D.Denitage 1/64 
Debagauwe Denitage 1/64 
Zorina Denitage 1/64 
Lanny Denitage 1/64 
Stefani C. Thoma 1/64 
Brian A. Denitage 1/64 
Talvit Denitage 1/64 
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No. 27 25th April 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 136 11990. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: 
PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: 

Buada 351 Bangabanga Renata H.D.Tanei 1/56 
John D.Denitage 1/56 
Debagauwe Denitage 1/56 
Zorina Denitage 1/56 
Lanny Denitage 1/56 
Stefani C. Thoma 1/56 
Brian A. Denitage 1/56 
Ta1vit Denitage 1/56 

Denigomodu 280 Ariyeye'n Renata H.D.Tanei 1/120 
John D.Denitage 1/120 
Debagauwe Denitage 1/120 
Zorina Denitage 1/120 
Lanny Denitage 1/120 
Stefani C. Thoma 1/120 

• Brian A . Denitage 1/1?0 
Talv;it Denitage 1/120 

Meneng 228 Atongoque Renata H.D.Tanei 1/320 
John D.Denitage 1/320 
Debagauwe Denitage 1/320 
Zorina Denitage 1/320 
Lanny Denitage 1/320 
Stefani C. Thoma 1/320 
Brian A. Denitage 1/320 
Talvit Denitage 1/320 

Meneng 262 Anemet As for portion No.228 p.1 Meneng 

~eneng 229 Anoerara Renata H.D.Tanei 4/504 
John D.Denitage 4/504 
Oebagauwe Denitage 4/504 
Zorina Denitage 4/504 
Lanny Denitage 4/504 
Stefani C. Thoma 4/504 .... Brian A. Denitage 4/504 
Talvit Denitage 4/504 

Meneng 327 Anemet Renata H.D.Tanei 1/24 
John D.Denitage 1/24 
Debagauwe Denitage 1/24 
Zorina Denitage 1/24 
Lanny Denitage 1/24 
Stefani C. Thoma 1/24 
Brian A. Denitage 1/24 
Ta1vit Denitage 1/24 

Yaren 141 Aningabwe Renata H.D.Tanei 1/32 
John D.Deni1;.age 1/32 
Debagauwe Denitage V32 
Zorina Denitage 1/32 
Lanny Denitage 1/32 
Stefani C. Thoma 1/32 
Brian A. Denitage 1/32 
Talvit Denitage 1/32 
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G.N.No. 136 11990. (cont'd) 

NOTE: 

The distribution of the above Estate was in accordance 
with the Will of the late Milka Denitage made on 2nd December, 
1987. 

Those who disagree with the distribution of this Estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the 
publication of this Government· Gazette Notice. 

(MAEIN DEIRERAGEA) 9 
SECRETARY. 
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No, 27 25th April 190 Nauru 
G'.N.No. 137 /1990. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Emotena 
Itsimaera of Buada District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Emotena 
Itsimaera had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Ldnds 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
A:iwo 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Buada 
Buada 
Aiwo 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Anibare 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 
l1eneng 
Meneng 
Uaboe 
yaren 
i,nibare , 
Haiti 
Ihbok 
Nibok 
Uaboe 
Boe 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Yaren 
Meneng 

PORT 
NO: 

76 
102 
470 
474 

34 
93 
95 

101 
158 
165 
103 
324 
226 
258 
277 
389 
312 
330 
144 

13 
32 
33 
39 

101 
215 
339 
340 
354 
113 
116 
118 
165 
166 
167 
168 
169 
233 
358 

50 
338 
336 

87 
154 
227 

12 
128 
165 
229 
265 
348 
221 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.1 
c.1 
c.1 
c.l 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
c.1 
p.1 
c.1 
c.1 
p.1 
p.1 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Eatetabaranapo 
Bowagae 
Iebi 
Iebi 

Eateigadab 
Eatoango 
Gabab 
Anabo 
Ibok 
Eatiojimena 
Ubweno 
Yangor 
Maeow 
Adetebor 
Eatetebawo 
Idunea 
Anijo 
Atibenar 
Eateteow 
Ijati 
Ijati 
Idageang 
Eateigadeia 
Anoreo 
Anoreo 
Eateidibeiwa 
Anoreo 
Eatetam 
Irebedi 
Atowedudu 
Ataro 
Ataro 
Ataro 
Ataro 
Ataro 
Ibea 
Ataro 
Ubaneb 
Atubwinumor 
Ijuwokoe 
Ateta 
Eatabar 
Eatdabudae 
Kurin 
Anabo 
Bugeroro 
Adungidunger 
Bangabanga 
Umwanawa 
Ungow 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
15/84 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
52/72 
45/72 
52/72 
43/83 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
43/83 
43/83 
52/72 
43/83 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
52/72 
45/72 
45/72 
45/72 
45/72 
45/72 
52/72 
45/72 
43/83 
52/72 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
43/83 
52/72 

SHARE: 

1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/200 
1/200 
1/200 
1/200 
1/160 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
l/ioo 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/100 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/140 
1/40 
1/15 
1/80 
1/80 
1/80 
1/25 
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No. 27 
/1990. 

25th April 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 138 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determi:1ed 
of the estate of the late Emotena Itsimaera 
of the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

that the beneficiaries 
are:- (a) in respect 

DISTRICT: 

Aiwc> 

Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Aiwo 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Boe 
Buada 
Buada 

Aiwo 

"'1eneng 
Meneng 
Meneng 

Aiwo , 

PORT 
NO: 

76 

102 
470 
474 

34 
93 
95 

101 
158 
165 
103 
324 

226 

258 
277 
389 

312 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Eatetabaranapo 

Bowagae 
Iebi 
Iebi 

Eateigadab 
Eatoango 
Gabab 
Anabo 
Ibok 
Eatiojimena 
Ubweno 

Yangor 

Maeow 
Adetebor 
Eatetebawo 

Idunea 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Rayong Itsimaera 
Lemon~ta Dageago 

Cam1uc Borban J. Scotty 
Rosi1ia E. Scotty 
Jacko C.A. Scotty 
Anderson J.A.Scotty 
Amanda E.I.Scotty 
Vee-Jay J.T.Scotty 
Carmichael F.A.R.J.Scotty 
Rosina T.R. Scotty 
Banie B.D.B. Scotty 
Camilo Scotty (LTO) 

As for portion No.76 c.l Aiwo 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Rayong Itsimaera 
Lemonita Dageago 

Camluc Borban J. Scotty 
Rosilia E. Scotty 
Jacko C.A. Scotty 
Anderson J.A.Scotty 
Amanda E.I.Scotty 
Vee-Jay J.T.Scotty 
Carmichael F.A.R.J.Scotty 
Rosina T.R. Scotty 
Banie B.D.B. Scotty 
Cami10 Scotty (LTO) 

1/60 
1/60 

1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/600 
1/60~ 
1/60U 
1/600 

1/600 
1/600 

1/6000 
1/6000 
1/60<n 
1/600~ 
1/6000 
1/6000 
1/6000 
1/6000 
1/6000 
1/6000 

As for portion No.226 c.l Aiwo 
-do-
-do-

Rayong Itsimaera 
Lemonita Dageago 

Camluc Borban J. Scotty 
Rosilia E. Scotty 
Jacko C.A. Scotty 
Anderson J.A.Scotty 
Amanda E.I.Scotty 
Vee-Jay J.T.Scotty 
Carmichael F.A.R.J.Scotty 
Rosina T.R. Scotty 
Banie B.D.B. Scotty 
Camilo Scotty (LTO) 

1/480 
1/480 

1/4800 
1/4800 
1/4800 
1/4800 
1/4800 
1/4800 
1/4800 
1/4800 
1/4800 
1/4800 
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No.27 25th April 1990 Nauru 
G.N.No. 138 /1990. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: 
PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: NO: LAND: 

Aiwo 330 Anijo Rayong Itsimaera 1/300 
Lemonita Dageago 1/300 

Camluc Borban J. Scotty 1/3000 
Rosilia E. Scotty 1/3000 
Jacko C.A. Scotty 1/3000 
Anderson J.A.Scotty 1/3000 
Amanda E.I.Scotty 1/3000 
Vee-Jay J.T.Scotty 1/3000 
Carmichael F.A.R.J.Scotty 1/3000 
Rosina T.R. Scotty 1/3000 
Banie B.D.B. Scotty 1/3000 
Camilo Scotty (LTO) 1/3000 

Anibare 144 Atibenar As for portion No.330 p.l Aiwo 
Buada 13 Eateteow -do-
Buada 32 Ijati -do-

e Buada 33 Ijati -do-
Buada 39 Idageang -do-
Buada 101 Eateigadeia -do-
Buada 215 Anoreo -do-
Buada 339 Anoreo -do-
Buada 340 Eateidibeiwa -do-
Buada 354 Anoreo -do-' 
Meneng 113 Eatetam -do-
Meneng 116 Irebedi -do-

Meneng 118 Atowedudu As for portion No.330 p.1 Aiwo 
Meneng 165 Ataro -do-
Meneng 166 Ataro -do-
Meneng 167 Ataro -do-
Meneng 168 Ataro -do-
Meneng 169 Ataro -do-
Meneng 233 Ibea -do-
Meneng 358 Ataro -do-
Uaboe 50 Ubaneb -do-
Yaren 33B Atubwinumor -do-'e Anibare 336 Ijuwokoe Rayong Itsimaera 1/420 

Lemonita Dageago 1/420 

Camluc Borban J. Scotty 1/4200 
Rosi1ia E. Scotty 1/-1200 
Jacko C.A. Scotty 1/4200 
Anderson J.A.Scotty 1/4200 
Amanda E.I.Scotty 1/4200 
Vee-Jay J.T.Scotty 1/4200 
Carmichael F.A.R.J.Scotty 1/4200 
Rosina T.R. Scotty 1/4200 
Banie B.D.B. Scotty 1/4200 
Camilo Scotty (LTO) 1/4200 

Baiti B7 Ateta As for portion No.336 p.1 Anibare 
Mibok 154 Eatabar -do_ 
Nibok 227 Eatdabudae -do-
Uaboe 12 Kurin -do-

I 

Boe 128 Anabo Rayong Itsimaera 1/120 
Lemonita Dageago 1/120 

Camluc Borban J. Scotty 1/1200 
Rosi1ia E. Scotty 1/1200 
Jacko C.A.Scotty 1/1200 
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No. 27 25th April 1990 
G.N.No. 138 /1990. (collt'd) 

____________________ Nau~~, ______ __ 

DISTRICT: 

Buada 

Buada 

Buada 
Yaren 

Meneng 

NClTE: 

PORT 
NO: 

165 

229 

265 
348 

221 

NlI.ME OF 
LAND: 

Bugeroro. 

Adungidunger 

Bangabanga 
Umwanawa 

Ungow 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Anderson J.A.Scotty 
Amanda E.I.Scotty 
Vee-Jay J.T. Scotty 
Carmichael F.A.R.J. scotty 
Rosina T.R. Scotty 
Banie B.O.B. Scotty 
Camilo scotty (LTO) 

Rayong Itsimaera 
Lemonita Oageago 

Camluc Borban J. Scotty 
Rosilia E. Scotty 
Jacko C.A. Scotty 
Andersen J.A.Scotty 
Amanda E.I.Scotty 
Vee-Jay J.T.Scotty 
Carmichael F.A.R.J.Scotty 
Rosina T.R. Scotty 
Banie B.O.B. Scotty 
Camilo Scotty (LTO) 

Rayong Itsimaera 
Lemonita Oageago 

Camluc Borban J. Scotty 
Rosilia E. Scotty 
Jacko C.A. Scotty 
Anderson J.A.Scotty 
Amanda E.I.Scotty 
Vee-Jay J.T.Scotty 
Carmichael F.A.R.J.Scotty 
Rosina T.R. Scotty 
Banie B.O.B. Scotty 
Camil0 Scotty (LTO) 

SHARE: 

1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 
1/1200 

1/45 
1/45 

1/450 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 r"'ii 
1/450~ 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 
1/450 

1/240 
1/240 

1/2400 
1/2400 
1/2400 
1/2400 
1/2400 
1/2400 
1/2400 
1/2400 
1/2400 
1/2400 

As for portion No.229 c.l Buada 
-do-

Rayong Itsimaera 
Lemonita Oageago 

Camluc Borban J. Scotty 
Rosilia E. Scotty 
Jacko C.A. Scotty 
Anderson J.A.Scotty 
Amanda E.I.Scotty 
Vee-Jay J.T.Scotty 
Carmichael F.A.R.J.Scotty 
Rosina T.R. Scotty 
Banie B.O.B. Scotty 
Camilo Scotty (LTC) 

1/75 
1/75 

11750 
1/750 
1/750 
1/750 
1/750 
1/750 
1/750 
1/750 
1/750 
1/750 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate may 
appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the publication 
of this Government Gazette Notice. 

(MAEIN OEIRERAGEA) 
SECRETARY. 


